IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF LEWIS

E
STATE OF WASHINGTON, ) "'WISCD FH.ED
Plaintiff, ) Ne. 83-1-00254-1 ‘UPrrR,ONT . Wasy
) R Coupp >
vs. ) ey o, !
) INFORMATION ! 301985
JUDY A. LAWHON, } LUy
) ..., Zf Vi
Defendant(s}. Yo T, _éy A Clery
E"é;gv-r-;_... '
By this Information the Prosecuting Attorney for Lewis County accuses
the defendant{s) of the crime of: Statutory Rape in the First Degree
which is a violation of RCW: RCW 9A.44.070
the maximum penalty for which is: 20 years to life and/or $50,000

in that the defendant(s) on or about March 13, 1985 {

in Lewis County, Washington, then and there:; being older than thirteen years of
age did engage in sexual intercourse with ancother, not the spouse of the defendant

and who was under eleven years of age, to wit: 3 years of age.

Dated: Scoypsge 3o 1985

JAMES R, MILLER
Prosecuting Attorney

y: 23?42«x45222;thf

Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

ADVOGATE PRINTING
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COAMA Loy
1 | IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON I[N AND FOR Tmi COUNT& M&Is

2

STATE OF WASHINGTON, ) . .
. Plaintiff, ) NO. B & -/ 6OR Sy~ ‘;
) ;
vs. ) COMPLAINT
4 p] PRELIMINARY HEARING - FELONY }
JUDY A. LAWHON, b i
5 Defendant . ) i
. |
8 Comes now, Nelson Hunt, Deputy Prosecuting Attorney for Lewis County, State i
7 of Washington, being first duly sworn on oath accuses the defendant, Judy A. Lawhoni
8 of the crime of Statutory Rape in the First degree, a Class A felony punishable ;
i
9 by 20 years to life and/or $50,000 alleged to have been committed as follows: i
3 ¥ |

10 The defendant, Judy A. Lawhon, in Lewis County, State of Washington, on

11 or about the 13th day of March, 1985, being older than thirteen years of age, did

12 engage in sexual intercourse with ancther, not the spouse of the defendant and
13 who was under eleven years of age, to wit: 3 years of dge; contrary to RCW 9A.44, OAC
14 and against the peace and dignity of the State of Washington. :
156 ;
18 2%%% 2 { g%: x’
17 NELSON HUNT :
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney !
18 e =
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this < day of July, 1985. ;
19 é
20 ‘ _xdorn E Unsplawnlias
NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of

21 Washington, residing at: Gentralia.
22 =
23
24
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25 L
26
27 {
28
29 ' |
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COMPLAINT
PRELIMINARY HEARING — FELONY A iitnk da

FROSECUTING ATTORNEY

.0, AGX P19, COURTHOUSR ANMEX
CHEMALIR, WALHMINGTON maula
fioa) TJAam-a1at. €XT. Aad
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1 . 8TATE OF WASHINGTON)
155
2 GOUNTY OF L E W I 5)
3 Nelson E. Hunt, Deputy Prosecuting Attorney being first duly sworn on ocath
4 deposes and says:
5 That he is a depury prosecuting attorney in and for Lewis County, Washington;
6 that he is familiar with the records and files herein;
7 On June 28, 1985 officers of the Centralia Police Department were informed
8 that a three (3) year old girl was reporting an incident of sexual abuse. Detectiqe
2] Ed Teitzel of Centralia Police Department interviewed the girl, she told him that
10 on the day that a friend of hers moved, she was visiting the defendant. Detective
11 Teitzel asked what happened and attempted to use anatomically correct dolls
12 which he had been provided to aid in such investigations. The gir} promptly got
13 | up, went into the kicchen, got a butter knife and returned, showing the detective i
14 that the butter knife had been inserted into her rectum and into her vagina. . i
15 PDetective Teitzel contacted Dr. Wilcox who had performed an examination on
- i
16 the girl at the time the incident. Dr. Wilcox stated that his examinatian disalosep
17 that the three year olds hymen had been broken. :
18 In addition to the above—~referenced case, Detective Teitzel interviewed
19 four other males and females under the age of five, who all indicated they had :
20 various types of sexual contact with defendant.
21 Most of not all the victims of the defendant live in the same apartment
29 complex as victim does. The Centralia Police Depaftment has received information
ag that would indicate the defendant is in danger of physical harm if she is réleased.;
24 Based on the foregoing, your .affiant respectfully requests the court grants
25 the State's motion for a warrvant and set bail in the sum of $50,000 cash.
26 27
‘ﬂi‘auér;aéhﬁf :
o7 Nelson E. Hunt ;
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
28 SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this 32 day of July, 1985. ‘
29 ’ Lj ~ :
30 NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the Stats of
Washington residing at: Centralia :
AFFIDAVIT FOR BENCH WARRANT
LEWIE COUNTY
PRACESECUTING ATTORNEY
O O, pox 318, COURTHOULE AMMEN
CHUKHALIN, WASHINGTON saaln
{208) FaAm-Stdd, KXT, 240
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